RESOLUTION NO R- 3710

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING THE 1992-1997 SIX YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, the City Manager together with the department heads for the City of Kirkland have prepared and recommended to the City Council a Six Year Capital Improvement Program for the years 1992-1997, and

WHEREAS, said Six Year Capital Improvement Program has been reviewed by the City Council including the holding of a public hearing on said Capital Improvement Program on August 6, 1991

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows

Section 1 The Kirkland City Council hereby adopts and approves the 1992-1997 Six Year Capital Improvement Program including capital improvement projects totaling \$40,659,796 dollars, all as attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein

Section 2 Actual appropriation of funds to carry out each scheduled year's capital improvements shall be made as a part of the annual City Budget for such year

Section 3 The Six Year Capital Improvement Program hereby adopted shall be reviewed and updated annually to provide an ongoing Six Year Capital Improvement Program

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1991

SIGNED in authentication thereof this 19th day of November , 1991

Mayor

ATTEST

ORYCIP RES/11 13 91/MB cm